## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the names of the Assignor and the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 004676 Frame 0364. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Release.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A.		10/31/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS IP B.V.	
Street Address:	Plasticslaan 1	
Internal Address:	4612 PX	
City:	Bergen op Zoom	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	99999	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NETHERLANDS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1024203	LEXGARD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22404-001 CORRECT RELEASE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0182 1024203

CH \$40,00

900219524

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine	
Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/	
Date:	04/04/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=SABIC Release correction#page1.tif source=SABIC Release correction#page2.tif source=SABIC Release correction#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0183

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.		10/31/2011	COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citibank, N.A.	
Street Address:	388 Greenwich Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1024203	LEXGARD

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(610)397-0450

Phone:

610.397.6518

Email:

lhassan@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Lindette C. Hassan

Address Line 1:

10 Sentry Parkway

Address Line 2:

Suite 200

Address Line 4:

Blue Bell, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103019.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindette C. Hassan
Signature:	/Lindette C. Hassan/
Date:	12/12/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Security Release - Sabic (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004676 FRAME: 0364

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0184

OF \$40,00 1024202

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE (the "IP Security Release") is made as of October 31, 2011 by CITIBANK, N.A. (the "Assignee") and SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, a security interest was recorded by Assignee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 2008, at Reel 003810, Frames 0001 through 0470 with respect to certain U.S. trademark and trademark applications;

WHEREAS, such security interest erroneously contained U.S. trademark registration number 1024203 (the "Released Collateral") not owned by Assignor, and

WHEREAS, the Assignce therefore desires to release its security interest in and to the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Assignce does hereby release, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, all of the Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral.

SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Assignee authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this IP Security Release.

SECTION 3. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 4. Governing Law. This IP Security Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regards to conflicts of laws principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this IP Security Release to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

CITIBANK, N.A.

as Assignee

SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.

as Assignor

Ву: //

Brendan Mackay Director By:

John K. Abokhair Managing Director

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 04/04/2012